OPEN OFFER BY ERRAMILLI VENKATACHALAM PRASAD (“ACQUIRER 1”) AND RODRIGUES BHAGVANDAS LILY (“ACQUIRER

2”) (HEREINAFTER ACQUIRER 1 AND ACQUIRER 2 COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS “ACQUIRERS”) TOGETHER WITH

ERRAMILLI RISHAB (“PERSON ACTING IN CONCERT” OR “PAC”) TO ACQUIRE UPTO 9,60,000* (NINE LAKH SIXTY

THOUSAND) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE `  10/- EACH FOR CASH AT A PRICE OF `  71.80/- (RUPEES

SEVENTY ONE POINT EIGHT ZERO ONLY) (“OFFER PRICE”) INCLUDING INTEREST OF `  11.80
$
/- (RUPEES ELEVEN POINT

EIGHT ZERO ONLY), PAYABLE IN CASH PER EQUITY SHARE AGGREGATING UPTO `  6,89,28,000/- (RUPEES SIX CRORE

EIGHTY NINE LAKH TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND ONLY), TO THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF CUPID BREWERIES AND

DISTILLERIES LIMITED (“TARGET COMPANY”) PURSUANT TO AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS,

[...]

PAC to Acquirers for this open offer and are ineligible to participate in the open offer. Accordingly open offer is made to public

shareholders who holds 1.85% (one point eight five percent) of Existing Voting share Capital of the Target Company.

$

The interest is calculated @ 10% (Ten Percent) per annum for the period of 717 (Seven hundred and seventeen) days starting

from December 08, 2023, upto November 24, 2025 (Date of payment to successful Public Shareholders who tender their

Equity Shares in the Offer).

This Post Offer Advertisement (“Post Offer Advertisement”) is being issued by Saffron Capital Advisors Private Limited